

MEDIA ADVISORY United States Air Force

Air Force Real Property Agency 2261 Hughes Avenue, Suite 121, Lackland AFB, TX 78236-9821

MEDIA CONTACT

September 17, 2012

Armando Perez, Public Affairs Officer, AFRPA (210) 925-0956 office, 210-557-4470 cell armando.perez@us.af.mil

Former Plattsburgh Air Force Base Property Formally Transferred

WHAT: The Air Force Real Property Agency (AFRPA), Plattsburgh Airbase Redevelopment Corporation (PARC), and Clinton County will host partner agencies to celebrate the final transfer of the former Plattsburgh Air Force Base from military ownership to the greater Plattsburgh community. The former base, located in Plattsburgh, N.Y., was closed in September 1995 as part of the third round of Base Realignment and Closures (BRAC). Today the former base is home 60 tenants in the fields of aerospace, rail transportation, composites, market research, manufacturing, warehousing, high tech engineering, pharmaceuticals, health care to name a few. Plattsburgh International Airport is also located on the former base serving passengers in the nearby Montreal, Vermont and Lake Placid regions.

WHEN: Wednesday, 19 September 2012

1:30 p.m.

WHO: Ms. Kathleen Ferguson, Principal Deputy Assistant Secretary of the Air Force for Installations, Environment, and Logistics

Ms. Molly Ryan, Constituent Liaison to Congressman William Owens, 23rd District,

New York

Mr. Bernie Bassett, Supervisor, Town of Plattsburgh

Mr. Gilbert Duken, Chairman, PARC Board of Directors

Mr. James Langley, Jr., Chairman, Clinton County Legislator, Area 7

WHERE: Former PAFB Simulator Building

130 Arizona Avenue, 1st Floor Meeting Room Plattsburgh, NY 12901

AFRPA is a field operating agency of the office of the Assistant Secretary of the Air Force for Installations, Environment and Logistics. AFRPA acquires, manages and disposes of all Air Force controlled property worldwide.